



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0062-0096 **Counties:** Windham
Letting Date: August 02, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 7/5/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 249 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 02591 Route 97 over fuller brook **Project(s):** 0097(017)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	New England Road Inc	\$2,463,762.00	100.00%
2	Brunalli Construction Company	\$2,865,184.00	116.29%
3	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$3,865,960.60	156.91%
4	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$3,977,977.50	161.46%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0062-0096
Letting Date: August 02, 2023
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 249 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 02591 Route 97 over fuller brook

Counties: Windham
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): 0097(017)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) New England Road Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0107090	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0030	0202000	1,328.000	35.00000	46,480.00	84.00000	111,552.00	70.00000	92,960.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202216	14.000	10.00000	140.00	265.00000	3,710.00	200.00000	2,800.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0050	0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0060	0202529	120.000	10.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	600.00	12.00000	1,440.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0070	0203202	2,339.000	20.00000	46,780.00	84.00000	196,476.00	70.00000	163,730.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0080	0203304	142.000	20.00000	2,840.00	195.00000	27,690.00	1.00000	142.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0090	0204001	471.000	10.00000	4,710.00	1.00000	471.00	1,250.00000	588,750.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0204151 (1.000)	282,000.00000	282,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00	530,000.00000	530,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special provisions ** LS						
0110	0209001 521.000	8.00000	4,168.00	14.00000	7,294.00	30.00000	15,630.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0120	0210821 4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0130	0211000 140.000	40.00000	5,600.00	32.50000	4,550.00	100.00000	14,000.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						
0140	0213100 47.000	65.00000	3,055.00	81.00000	3,807.00	85.00000	3,995.00
	GRANULAR FILL c.y.						
0150	0216000 1,242.000	60.00000	74,520.00	71.00000	88,182.00	85.00000	105,570.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.						
0160	0219001 763.000	10.00000	7,630.00	9.00000	6,867.00	10.00000	7,630.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						
0170	0304002 346.000	60.00000	20,760.00	84.00000	29,064.00	80.00000	27,680.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.						
0180	0305000 66.000	20.00000	1,320.00	59.00000	3,894.00	75.00000	4,950.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton						
0190	0406171 266.000	200.00000	53,200.00	183.00000	48,678.00	240.00000	63,840.00
	HMA S0.5 ton						
0200	0406236 101.000	30.00000	3,030.00	29.00000	2,929.00	40.00000	4,040.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal						
0210	0406999 360.000	1.00000	360.00	1.00000	360.00	1.00000	360.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0220	0409001 692.000	25.00000	17,300.00	16.50000	11,418.00	40.00000	27,680.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	0503866 (1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	173,000.00000	173,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0240	0514718 8.000	100.00000	800.00	2,600.00000	20,800.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS c.y.							
0250	0514721 72.000	5,125.00000	369,000.00	3,510.00000	252,720.00	5,500.00000	396,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **							
0260	0601062 50.000	1,200.00000	60,000.00	620.00000	31,000.00	1,450.00000	72,500.00
FOOTING CONCRETE c.y.							
0270	0601064 100.000	1,500.00000	150,000.00	1,900.00000	190,000.00	1,450.00000	145,000.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE c.y.							
0280	0601107 30.000	1,500.00000	45,000.00	2,565.00000	76,950.00	2,000.00000	60,000.00
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **							
0290	0601502 178.000	20.00000	3,560.00	5.00000	890.00	10.00000	1,780.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES s.f.							
0300	0602030 21,857.000	3.00000	65,571.00	4.50000	98,356.50	4.80000	104,913.60
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.							
0310	0602910 100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	147.00000	14,700.00	125.00000	12,500.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **							
0320	0607001 8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	1,550.00000	12,400.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
DRY RUBBLE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **							
0330	0703009 4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	1,150.00000	4,600.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
STANDARD RIPRAP ON BEDROCK ** See Special Provisions **							
0340	0703010 10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	133.00000	1,330.00	150.00000	1,500.00
STANDARD RIPRAP c.y.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) New England Road Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	125.000 c.y.	100.00000	12,500.00	122.00000	15,250.00	130.00000	16,250.00
0360 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	234.000 s.y.	100.00000	23,400.00	98.00000	22,932.00	140.00000	32,760.00
0370 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	171.000 s.y.	20.00000	3,420.00	40.00000	6,840.00	30.00000	5,130.00
0380 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	150.000 s.f.	10.00000	1,500.00	117.00000	17,550.00	350.00000	52,500.00
0390 0751061 UNDERDRAIN WITH 6" PERFORATED C.C.M. PIPE	200.000 l.f.	70.00000	14,000.00	21.50000	4,300.00	60.00000	12,000.00
0400 0751831 6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	3.000 l.f.	150.00000	450.00	45.50000	136.50	300.00000	900.00
0410 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	487.000 s.y.	5.00000	2,435.00	8.00000	3,896.00	10.00000	4,870.00
0420 0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	230.000 l.f.	40.00000	9,200.00	32.00000	7,360.00	150.00000	34,500.00
0430 0822101.01 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	460.000 l.f.	40.00000	18,400.00	5.00000	2,300.00	15.00000	6,900.00
0440 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	375.000 l.f.	40.00000	15,000.00	35.00000	13,125.00	40.00000	15,000.00
0450 0911912 ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	1.000 ea.	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,445.00000	3,445.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
0460 0911923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	3.000 ea.	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,995.00000	5,985.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
0470 0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	308.000 l.f.	10.00000	3,080.00	5.00000	1,540.00	12.00000	3,696.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0490	0930001	4.000	100.00000	400.00	140.00000	560.00	340.00000	1,360.00
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.						
0500	0944000	2,330.000	8.00000	18,640.00	15.00000	34,950.00	10.00000	23,300.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0510	0949147	2.000	2,300.00000	4,600.00	900.00000	1,800.00	900.00000	1,800.00
	CARYA OVATA, SHAGBARK HICKORY, 10' - 15' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0520	0949149	10.000	110.00000	1,100.00	80.00000	800.00	90.00000	900.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
0530	0949814	50.000	120.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	3,000.00	70.00000	3,500.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0540	0949828	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0550	0949833	10.000	700.00000	7,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00	650.00000	6,500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0560	0950039	2,330.000	8.00000	18,640.00	4.00000	9,320.00	5.00000	11,650.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0570	0950040	2,330.000	4.00000	9,320.00	1.10000	2,563.00	2.00000	4,660.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0580	0952001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0952051	700.000	15.00000	10,500.00	6.50000	4,550.00	8.00000	5,600.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	0969062	15.000	4,000.00000	60,000.00	4,555.00000	68,325.00	2,800.00000	42,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0610	0970007	160.000	120.00000	19,200.00	68.00000	10,880.00	40.00000	6,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0620	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0630	0974001	71.000	250.00000	17,750.00	250.00000	17,750.00	400.00000	28,400.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0640	0975004	(1.000)	395,395.00000	395,395.00	285,000.00000	285,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0650	0976002	1,260.000	5.00000	6,300.00	1.00000	1,260.00	1.00000	1,260.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0660	0978002	25.000	10.00000	250.00	81.00000	2,025.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0670	0979003	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	290.00000	1,740.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0680	0980020	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0690	0981100	25.000	10.00000	250.00	40.00000	1,000.00	56.00000	1,400.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0700	1020030	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710	1118101	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0720	1131002	266.000	50.00000	13,300.00	37.50000	9,975.00	40.00000	10,640.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0730	1208937	10.000	155.00000	1,550.00	300.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0740	1209114	900.000	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0750	1209124	900.000	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0760	1209131	36.000	3.00000	108.00	3.00000	108.00	4.00000	144.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0770	1210101	800.000	1.50000	1,200.00	1.50000	1,200.00	2.00000	1,600.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0780	1210102	800.000	1.50000	1,200.00	1.50000	1,200.00	2.00000	1,600.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0790	1211001	1,000.000	2.50000	2,500.00	2.50000	2,500.00	3.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0800	1212001	200.000	3.00000	600.00	3.00000	600.00	4.00000	800.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0810	1212002	400.000	3.00000	1,200.00	3.00000	1,200.00	4.00000	1,600.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0820	1214002	2,600.000	1.00000	2,600.00	3.25000	8,450.00	4.00000	10,400.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0830	1220027	850.000	25.00000	21,250.00	34.00000	28,900.00	35.00000	29,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0840	1802210.02	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	530.00000	2,120.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0850	1802210.04	2.000	400.00000	800.00	480.00000	960.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0860	1802210.07	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	480.00000	2,880.00	500.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0870	1802210.14	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	480.00000	3,840.00	500.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0880	1802210.21	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	480.00000	1,920.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0890	1802211.02	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	120.00000	960.00	200.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0900	1802211.04	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	120.00000	480.00	200.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0910	1802211.07	12.000	400.00000	4,800.00	120.00000	1,440.00	200.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0920	1802211.14	16.000	400.00000	6,400.00	120.00000	1,920.00	200.00000	3,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0930	1802211.21	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	120.00000	960.00	200.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$2,463,762.00		\$2,865,184.00		\$3,865,960.60
Contract Totals				\$2,463,762.00		\$2,865,184.00		\$3,865,960.60

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0107090	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00			
	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0020	0201001	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0030	0202000	1,328.000	75.00000	99,600.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0202216	14.000	250.00000	3,500.00			
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0050	0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00			
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0060	0202529	120.000	17.50000	2,100.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0070	0203202	2,339.000	100.00000	233,900.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.					
0080	0203304	142.000	175.00000	24,850.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.					
0090	0204001	471.000	2,235.00000	1,052,685.00			
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0100	0204151	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00			
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special provisions **	LS					
0110	0209001	521.000	35.00000	18,235.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120	0210821	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00			
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0130	0211000	140.000	40.00000	5,600.00			
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0140	0213100	47.000	100.00000	4,700.00			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0150	0216000	1,242.000	100.00000	124,200.00			
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0160	0219001	763.000	25.00000	19,075.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0170	0304002	346.000	85.00000	29,410.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0180	0305000	66.000	42.50000	2,805.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0190	0406171	266.000	175.00000	46,550.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0200	0406236	101.000	75.00000	7,575.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0210	0406999	360.000	1.00000	360.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0220	0409001	692.000	32.50000	22,490.00			
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.					
0230	0503866	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0240	0514718	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00			
	PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0250	0514721	72.000	4,150.00000	298,800.00			
	PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0260	0601062	50.000	1,000.00000	50,000.00			
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.					
0270	0601064	100.000	1,250.00000	125,000.00			
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.					
0280	0601107	30.000	1,000.00000	30,000.00			
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0290	0601502	178.000	150.00000	26,700.00			
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0300	0602030	21,857.000	5.00000	109,285.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0310	0602910	100.000	150.00000	15,000.00			
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0320	0607001	8.000	3,500.00000	28,000.00			
	DRY RUBBLE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0330	0703009	4.000	150.00000	600.00			
	STANDARD RIPRAP ON BEDROCK ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0340	0703010	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00			
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.					
0350	0703012	125.000	125.00000	15,625.00			
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0360	0707009	234.000	125.00000	29,250.00			
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370 0708001	171.000	25.00000	4,275.00				
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0380 0716000	150.000	150.00000	22,500.00				
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0390 0751061	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00				
UNDERDRAIN WITH 6" PERFORATED C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.						
0400 0751831	3.000	100.00000	300.00				
6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0410 0755014	487.000	22.50000	10,957.50				
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0420 0822100.01	230.000	250.00000	57,500.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0430 0822101.01	460.000	75.00000	34,500.00				
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0440 0910300	375.000	250.00000	93,750.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0450 0911912	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0460 0911923	3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00				
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0470 0912503	308.000	15.00000	4,620.00				
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0480 0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0490 0930001	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00				
OBJECT MARKER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0500	0944000	2,330.000	35.00000	81,550.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0510	0949147	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00			
	CARYA OVATA, SHAGBARK HICKORY, 10' - 15' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0520	0949149	10.000	300.00000	3,000.00			
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.					
0530	0949814	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00			
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0540	0949828	100.000	300.00000	30,000.00			
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.					
0550	0949833	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00			
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0560	0950039	2,330.000	25.00000	58,250.00			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.					
0570	0950040	2,330.000	12.50000	29,125.00			
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0580	0952001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0590	0952051	700.000	25.00000	17,500.00			
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0600	0969062	15.000	3,000.00000	45,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0610	0970007	160.000	85.00000	13,600.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.							
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:				Cat Alt Member:			
0620	0971001	(1.000)	87,500.00000	87,500.00					
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS							
0630	0974001	71.000	1,750.00000	124,250.00					
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.							
0640	0975004	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00					
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS							
0650	0976002	1,260.000	25.00000	31,500.00					
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day							
0660	0978002	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00					
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.							
0670	0979003	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00					
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.							
0680	0980020	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS							
0690	0981100	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00					
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.							
0700	1020030	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00					
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.							
0710	1118101	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS							
0720	1131002	266.000	100.00000	26,600.00					
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day							
0730	1208937	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00					
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0740	1209114	900.000	7.50000	6,750.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0750	1209124	900.000	7.50000	6,750.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0760	1209131	36.000	30.00000	1,080.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
0770	1210101	800.000	7.50000	6,000.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0780	1210102	800.000	7.50000	6,000.00			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0790	1211001	1,000.000	5.00000	5,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0800	1212001	200.000	5.00000	1,000.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0810	1212002	400.000	5.00000	2,000.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0820	1214002	2,600.000	9.00000	23,400.00			
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0830	1220027	850.000	35.00000	29,750.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0840	1802210.02	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.					
0850	1802210.04	2.000	400.00000	800.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0860	1802210.07	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0870	1802210.14	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0880	1802210.21	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0890	1802211.02	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0900	1802211.04	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0910	1802211.07	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0920	1802211.14	16.000	750.00000	12,000.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0930	1802211.21	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$3,977,977.50					
Contract Totals			\$3,977,977.50					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								